(in millions) 2019 2018
Restricted Cash 94$   49$
Accounts receivable and accrued revenue 350   157
Inventories (32)   (60)
Prepaid expenses (58)   (88)
Other non-current assets (34)   8
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities (152)   -
Unearned revenues and contributions in aid 100   68
Post-employment benefits (66)   (18)
Other non-current liabilities (16)   (22)

186$   94$

   For the six months
   ended September 30

2019/20 – Second Quarter Report   34

British Columbia Hydro and Power Authority

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE THREE AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

NOTE 18:  EXPLANATION OF ADOPTION OF IFRS 16 AND RESTATEMENT TO
PREVIOUSLY REPORTED FIGURES

Reconciliation of Consolidated Statement of Financial Position

(in millions)
Pre-policy

change
IFRS 16

Adjustment
Post-policy

change
ASSETS
Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents 172$   -$   172$
Restricted cash 28   -   28
Accounts receivable and accrued revenue 612   -   612
Inventories 204   -   204
Prepaid expenses 220   (4)   216
Current portion of derivative financial instrument assets 66   (1)   65

1,302   (5)   1,297
Non-Current Assets
Property, plant and equipment 27,156   (629)   26,527
Right-of-use assets -   1,495   1,495
Intangible assets 587   -   587
Derivative financial instrument assets 157   -   157
Other non-current assets 621   (15)   606

28,521   851   29,372
Total Assets 29,823   846   30,669
Regulatory Balances 5,769   66   5,835
Total Assets and Regulatory Balances 35,592$   912$   36,504$

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Current Liabilities
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 1,431$   51$   1,482$
Current portion of long-term debt 3,056   -   3,056
Current portion of unearned revenues and contributions in aid 88   -   88
Current portion of derivative financial instrument liabilities 42   (1)   41

4,617   50   4,667
Non-Current Liabilities
Long-term debt 19,227   -   19,227
Lease liabilities 648   863   1,511
Derivative financial instrument liabilities 18   1   19
Unearned revenues and contributions in aid of construction 1,813   -   1,813
Post-employment benefits 1,529   -   1,529
Other non-current liabilities 1,331   -   1,331

24,566   864   25,430
Total Liabilities 29,183   914   30,097

Regulatory Balances 896   (1)   895

Shareholder's Equity
Contributed surplus 60   -   60
Retained earnings 5,476   (1)   5,475
Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss) (23)   -   (23)

5,513   (1)   5,512
Total Liabilities, Shareholder's Equity and Regulatory Balances 35,592$   912$   36,504$

As at September 30, 2018

2019/20 – Second Quarter Report   35

British Columbia Hydro and Power Authority

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INTERIM FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
FOR THE THREE AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

Refer to Note 17 – Explanation of Adoption of IFRS 16 and Restatement to Previously Reported Figures to
IFRS in the condensed consolidated interim financial statements for the three months ended June 30, 2019
for a reconciliation of the consolidated statement of financial position as at March 31, 2019.

Reconciliation of Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income

(in millions)
Revenues
Domestic 1,280$   -$   1,280$   2,452$   -$   2,452$
Trade 256   -   256   487   -   487

1,536   -   1,536   2,939   -   2,939
Expenses
Operating expenses 1,097   (15)   1,082   2,230   (3)   2,227
Finance charges 133   4   137   328   6   334
Net Income Before Movement in Regulatory Balances 306   11   317   381   (3)   378
Net movement in regulatory balances (272)   (11)   (283)   (267)   3   (264)
Net Income (Loss) 34   -   34   114   -   114

OTHER COMPREHENSIVE INCOME (LOSS)

Items That Will Be Reclassified to Net Income
Effective portion of changes in fair value of derivatives designated
   as cash flow hedges (16)   -   (16)   (23)   -   (23)
Reclassification to income of derivatives designated
   as cash flow hedges 28   -   28   34   -   34